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Nnited States Denate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-3104

May 14, 2024

The Honorable Tammy Baldwin The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito

Chair Ranking Member

Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human
Services, Education, and Related Agencies Service, Education, and Related Agencies
131 Dirksen Senate Office Building 156 Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20150 Washington, D.C. 20150

Dear Chair Baldwin and Ranking Member Capito:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
Congressionally Directed Spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2025 Labor,
Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Appropriations Bill, consistent
with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

MARTIN HEINRICH
United States Senator

ALBUQUERQUE FARMINGTON LAS CRUCES ROSWELL SANTA FE
400 GOLD AVENUE SW 7450 EAST MAIN STREET 201 N. CHURCH STREET 200 EAST 4TH STREET 123 EAST MARCY STREET
SUITE 1080 SUITEA SUITE 305 SUITE 300 SUITE 103
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 FARMINGTON, NM 87402 LAS CRUCES, NM 88001 ROSWELL, NM 88201 SANTAFE, NM 87501
(505) 346-6601 (505) 325-5030 (575) 523-6561 (575) 622-7113 (505) 988-6647

(505) 346-6780 FAX

(505) 325-6035 FAX

(675) 5623-6584 FAX

(5675) 822-3538 FAX

(505) 992-8435 FAX
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Heinrich, Martin(D-NM) Labor and Health and Human Services
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

National Alliance Mental
Iliness Albuquerque

Explora Science Center and
Children's Museum

Technology Leadership High
School

University of New Mexico

University of New Mexico

City of Albuquerque
Community Safety

Hispano Roundtable of New
Mexico

Future Focused Education

University of New Mexico

SMART Local Union No. 49
JATC

New Mexico Reentry Center

University of New Mexico

Ethos Literacy

Centro Savila Collaborative

Paws and Stripes

Project Purpose

National Alliance Mental Iliness
Albuquerque will hire additional staff to
increase mental health and substance
use treatment services.

Explora Science Center and Children’s
Museum will expand its offerings to cover
careers in energy and construction
trades.

Technology Leadership High School will
establish a peer mental health internship
program.

The University of New Mexico will
purchase a surgical simulator that will
better train cataract surgeons in New
Mexico.

The University of New Mexico will
integrate medical teams to identify and
address child maltreatment.

City of Albuquerque will expand the
Trauma Recovery Center in Albuquerque.

The Hispano Roundtable of New Mexico,
in partnership with Explora Science
Center and Children’s Museum, will offer
STEAM programs.

Future Focused Education will boost
youth mental health support through
Youth Mental Health and Peer Support
internships.

The University of New Mexico will
implement a support model to improve
reading outcomes.

SMART Local Union No. 49 JATC will
enhance and expand specialized HVAC
apprenticeship training.

The New Mexico Reentry Center will
provide job training for individuals facing
employment barriers to due to past
incarceration.

The University of New Mexico will support
and expand teacher residency training.

Ethos Literacy will increase adult literacy
rates in Central New Mexico.

The Centro Savila Collaborative will
enhance and expand the workforce of
bilingual behavioral health professionals.

Paws and Stripes will expand its suicide
prevention program for veterans in New
Mexico.

Project Location

Albuguerque NM

Albuguerque NM

Albuguerque NM

Albuguerque NM

Albuguerque NM

Albuguerque NM

Albuguerque NM

Albuquerque, Gallup, and
Mountainair NM

Alcalde, Ruidoso and

Albuquerque NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Amount
Requested
($000)

$500

$250

$250

$293

$825

$500

$500

$500

$450

$1,200

$1,517

$512

$275

$643

$100
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Bernalillo County Youth
Services Center

University of New Mexico

University of New Mexico

University of New Mexico

Learning Alliance of New
Mexico

New Mexico Department of
Workforce Solutions

Southwest Institute for
Transformational Community
Schools

Communities In Schools of
New Mexico

Eastern New Mexico
University-Roswell

Clovis Community College

New Mexico Alliance of Boys
& Girls Clubs

City of Clovis

New Mexico State University

Gadsden Independent School
District

Children’s Reading Alliance

Bernalillo County Youth Services Center
will implement the Seven Challenges
model to providing a continuum of care
for youth exiting the short-term
detention facility.

The University of New Mexico will
purchase equipment to identify
biomarkers of vascular disease in
prediabetes.

The University of New Mexico will
develop and implement a universal
prevention and treatment campaign for
alcohol use.

The University of New Mexico will
purchase new equipment for
pharmaceutical research into opioid
alternatives.

The Learning Alliance of New Mexico will
provide after school programming,
paid-internships, workshops and
trainings to prepare youth for higher
education and the workforce.

New Mexico Department of Workforce
will increase pre-apprenticeship
programs statewide in the construction
and trade industries.

Southwest Institute for Transformational
Community Schools will support schools
in implementing the community school
framework.

Communities In Schools of New Mexico
will open Family Engagement Academies
at least 14 additional Title 1 public
schools in Santa Fe and Bernalillo
Counties.

Eastern New Mexico University-Roswell
will align and update existing technical
training programs to ensure they meet
industry needs.

Clovis Community College will expand its
Allied Health simulation lab to increase
student capacity.

New Mexico Alliance of Boys & Girls
Clubs will build and enhanced mental
health system of prevention and support
for youth across New Mexico.

The City of Clovis will hire psychiatrists
to meet behavioral health needs in
Northeast New Mexico.

New Mexico State University will develop
best practices for a statewide bilingual
education framework.

Gadsden Independent School District will
implement a paid youth internship
program for students.

The Children’s Reading Alliance will
create a home-based literacy program to
strengthen childhood reading.
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Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County NM

Bernalillo County, statewide NM

Bernalillo and Santa Fe
Counties NM

Chaves County NM

Clovis NM

Club sites in Bernalillo, Chaves,

Dofia Ana, Eddy, Lincoln,
McKinley, Otero, Rio Arriba,
Sandoval, Santa Fe, San Juan,
San Miguel, and Torrance
Counties NM

Curry, Quay, Debaca,
Roosevelt and Union counties
as well as Clovis, Fort Sumner
and Portales NM

Dona Ana County NM

Dona Ana County NM

Dofia Ana County NM

$157

$818

$2,500

$3,000

$30

$2,000

$875

$210

$1,100

$880

$636

$1,000

$250

$250

$389
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Las Montafas Charter School

Families and Youth Inc. Plus

Dofia Ana Community College

New Mexico State University

Community Action Agency of
Southern New Mexico

Carlsbad Municipal Schools

Local 412 Outreach and
Education Foundation

La Casa

Lutheran Family Services
Rocky Mountains

New Mexico State University

University of the Southwest

Dar a Luz Birth and Health
Center

Deming Public Schools

Gallup Community Health

National Indian Youth
Leadership Development
Project

New Mexico State University
Alamogordo

Pueblo of Acoma

Las Montafias Charter School will open
the Southern New Mexico Career
Education Center.

Families and Youth Inc. Plus will provide
behavioral health and child welfare
workforce development and community
engagement hubs.

Dofia Ana Community College will
provide wrap around services for health
care students to increase retention.

New Mexico State University will
purchase medical and healthcare
simulation equipment for its new Nurse
Anesthesiology Operating Room Training
Suite.

Community Action Agency of Southern
New Mexico will provide two-generation
social services for families.

Carlsbad Municipal Schools will
modernize grades 6-12 career and
technical education.

The Local 412 Outreach and Education
Foundation will provide skilled trades
training to uplift high-poverty,
high-incarceration communities in New
Mexico.

La Casa will provide workforce
development and social supports to
domestic violence survivors.

Lutheran Family Services Rocky
Mountains will provide wrap-around job
services for refugees and their families.

New Mexico State University will
establish the Artificial Intelligence
Education Alliance to enhance K-12 AI
education and prepare students for an
Al-driven future.

University of the Southwest will enhance
the Bachelor of Business Administration
in Energy Management program,
focusing on access and internships.

Dar A Luz Birth & Health Center will
expand its birthing center to serve more
patients.

Deming Public Schools will gather
community input to plan new career and
technical education programing.

Gallup Community Health will expand its
specialty care and behavior health
services.

National Indian Youth Leadership
Development Project will address mental
and behavioral health disparities for
Indigenous youth in New Mexico.

The New Mexico State University will
improve facilities for their nursing
program in Alamogordo.

The Pueblo of Acoma will construct a
new senior public health complex.
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Dofia Ana County NM

Dofia Ana County NM

Dofia Ana County NM

Dofia Ana County NM

Dofia Ana, Grant, Sierra, Luna,
Hidalgo, Otero Counties NM

Eddy County NM

Grants, Gallup, Silver City, and
Zuni Pueblo NM

Las Cruces NM

Las Cruces NM

Las Cruces anchor, but this is
an alliance with partners
across the state. NM

Lea County NM

Los Ranchos NM

Luna County NM

McKinley County NM

McKinley County NM

Otero County NM

Pueblo of Acoma NM

$435

$825

$500

$1,500

$250

$800

$870

$400

$150

$747

$100

$2,063

$125

$1,250

$200

$330

$2,500
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Pueblo of Zun

Mesalands Community
College

Northern New Mexico College

Los Alamos National
Laboratory Foundation

Presbyterian Medical Services

Central New Mexico
Community College

Roswell Independent School
District

San Juan College

Navajo Preparatory School

Big Brothers Big Sisters of
Central New Mexico and Big
Brothers Big Sisters of the
Mountain Region

New Mexico Department of
Workforce Solutions

Early Childhood Center of
Excellence at Santa Fe
Community College

Institute of American Indian
Arts

Pueblo of Pojoaque

Santa Fe Public Schools

Santa Fe Boys & Girls Club

Las Cumbres Community
Services

Pueblo of Zuni will hire an additional
adult daycare aide and improve Elderly
Center facilities.

Mesalands Community College will train
skilled technicians for the energy
workforce pipeline.

Northern New Mexico College will expand
health care career pathways.

The Los Alamos National Laboratory
Foundation’s Inquiry Science Education
Consortium will support inquiry-based
learning.

Presbyterian Medical Services will
renovate and expand its Rio Rancho
facility.

Central New Mexico Community College
will expand training for clean energy and
transmission-related technology.

Roswell Independent School District will
build up its offering of college and career
pathways and improve student mental
health services.

San Juan College will purchase a
Torchmate Cutting System, which is
commonly used in manufacturing,
construction, and welding.

Navajo Preparatory School will enhance
wellness and mental health support for
Native American students.

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central New
Mexico and Big Brothers Big Sisters of
the Mountain Region will fund a
mentorship program for Native and rural
youth.

New Mexico Department of Workforce
Solutions will provide employment and
training services to workers.

Early Childhood Center of Excellence will
expand APRENDE to boost early
childhood educators statewide.

The Institute of American Indian Arts will
develop and launch a baccalaureate
degree program in computer science.

The Pueblo of Pojoaque will expand its
existing behavioral health facility.

Santa Fe Public Schools will enhance its
Work-Based Learning program for high
school students.

The Santa Fe Boys & Girls Club will
enhance STEM education and job
prospects for students.

Las Cumbres Community Services will
expand its Grandparents Raising
Grandchildren program to serve families
in need in northern New Mexico.
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Pueblo of Zuni NM

Quay County NM

Rio Arriba NM

Rio Arriba County, Sandoval

County, Santa Fe County, Taos

County, Mora County NM

Rio Rancho NM

Rio Rancho (Sandoval County)

and CNM main campus in
Albuquerque (Bernalillo
County) NM

Roswell NM

San Juan County NM

San Juan County NM

San Juan and McKinley
Counties NM

San Juan and McKinley
Counties NM

Santa Fe NM

Santa Fe NM

Santa Fe County NM

Santa Fe County NM

Santa Fe, Las Vegas, Moriarty,

and Edgewood NM

Santa Fe, Rio Arriba and Taos
Counties NM

$850

$4,000

$40

$500

$2,000

$1,135

$390

$85

$480

$200

$2,000

$201

$250

$2,304

$1,500

$200

$333
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Three Rivers Education
Foundation

Save the Children Federation

Dual Language Education of
New Mexico

New Mexico Poison Control
Center (Fiscal Agent:
University of New Mexico)

New Mexico Department of
Health

New Mexico State University

New Mexico State University

Early Childhood Center of
Excellence at Santa Fe
Community College

New Mexico Highlands
University Facundo Valdez
School of Social Work

New Mexico Health Care
Authority

Best Buddies International
Inc.

New Mexico Alliance of Boys
& Girls Clubs

New Mexico 211, Inc

New Mexico Children Youth
and Families Department

New Mexico Institute of
Mining and Technology

Three Rivers Education Foundation will
provide early childhood literacy training
and online resources for families.

Save the Children Federation will
enhance educational access and reduce
achievement gaps for children in
Southern New Mexico.

Dual Language Education of New Mexico
will develop and implement culturally
and linguistically responsive professional
development programs related to
literacy, biliteracy, and math.

The New Mexico Poison Control Center
will expand its overdose and substance
use disorder services and increase
outreach to rural communities.

New Mexico Department of Health will
hire disease intervention specialists to
decrease the rates of syphilis in New
Mexico.

New Mexico State University will partner
with the New Mexico Primary Care
Training Consortium to increase
residencies in rural areas.

New Mexico State University will provide
professional development to K-12
teachers across New Mexico.

Early Childhood Center of Excellence will
expand support for student parents
across New Mexico’s higher education
institutions.

New Mexico Highlands University’s
Facundo Valdez School of Social Work
will expand its social work programming
through additional programs and
outreach.

The New Mexico Health Care Authority
will hire additional board-approved
clinical supervisors to treat patients with
substance use disorder.

Best Buddies International will establish
community-based inclusion services for
students with intellectual and
developmental disabilities.

The New Mexico Alliance of Boys & Girls
Clubs will prepare youth for post-high
school opportunities through a job
readiness curriculum.

New Mexico 211 will expand services to
better serve New Mexicans in need of
social services.

The New Mexico Children Youth and
Families Department will purchase a
mobile family resource center to provide
services to families.

New Mexico Institute of Mining and
Technology will enhance STEM education
statewide through the NM Career
STREAM initiative.
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Shiprock, Farmington,
Bloomfield, Aztec, Dulce,
Chama, Cuba, Taos and
Questa NM

Sierra and San Juan counties
NM

Sierra, Grant, Luna, Dofia Ana,

and Hidalgo Counties NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

Statewide NM

$250

$661

$321

$1,484

$750

$750

$480

$273

$1,327

$1,000

$500

$646

$1,051

$1,500

$1,517
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Taos Behavioral
Health/Nonviolence Works
Inc.

Taos Pueblo Health and
Community Services

Taos Community Foundation

Taos Health Systems, Inc.

Town of Estancia

Taos Behavioral Health/Nonviolence
Works Inc. will provide mental health
and family navigation services to
families.

Taos Pueblo Health and Community
Services will expand the Recovery
Works! Program, its peer-led recovery
program for Taos Pueblo tribal members.

Taos Education Collaborative will provide
Summer STEM Camps for students.

Taos Health Systems will purchase
robot-assisted surgical tools.

Town of Estancia will purchase and equip
a new ambulance.
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Taos NM

Taos County NM

Taos County NM

Taos and Colfax counties NM

Torrance County NM

$500

$331

$130

$1,161

$300



