

COMMITTEES: APPROPRIATIONS ENERGY AND NATURAL RESOURCES INTELLIGENCE JOINT ECONOMIC

May 14, 2024

The Honorable Tammy Baldwin Chair Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies 131 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20150 The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito Ranking Member Subcommittee on Labor, Health and Human Service, Education, and Related Agencies 156 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20150

Dear Chair Baldwin and Ranking Member Capito:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the Congressionally Directed Spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2025 Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies Appropriations Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

MARTIN HEINRICH United States Senator

ALBUQUERQUE 400 GOLD AVENUE SW SUITE 1080 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 (505) 346-6601 (505) 346-6780 FAX FARMINGTON 7450 EAST MAIN STREET SUITE A FARMINGTON, NM 87402 (505) 325-5030 (505) 325-6035 FAX LAS CRUCES 201 N. CHURCH STREET SUITE 305 LAS CRUCES, NM 88001 (575) 523-6561 (575) 523-6584 FAX ROSWELL 200 EAST 4TH STREET SUITE 300 ROSWELL, NM 88201 (575) 622-7113 (575) 622-3538 FAX SANTA FE 123 EAST MARCY STREET SUITE 103 SANTA FE, NM 87501 (505) 988-6647 (505) 992-8435 FAX

Heinrich, Martin(D-NM) Labor and Health and Human Services Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
National Alliance Mental Illness Albuquerque	National Alliance Mental Illness Albuquerque will hire additional staff to increase mental health and substance use treatment services.	Albuquerque NM	\$500
Explora Science Center and Children's Museum	Explora Science Center and Children's Museum will expand its offerings to cover careers in energy and construction trades.	Albuquerque NM	\$250
Technology Leadership High School	Technology Leadership High School will establish a peer mental health internship program.	Albuquerque NM	\$250
University of New Mexico	The University of New Mexico will purchase a surgical simulator that will better train cataract surgeons in New Mexico.	Albuquerque NM	\$293
University of New Mexico	The University of New Mexico will integrate medical teams to identify and address child maltreatment.	Albuquerque NM	\$825
City of Albuquerque Community Safety	City of Albuquerque will expand the Trauma Recovery Center in Albuquerque.	Albuquerque NM	\$500
Hispano Roundtable of New Mexico	The Hispano Roundtable of New Mexico, in partnership with Explora Science Center and Children's Museum, will offer STEAM programs.	Albuquerque NM	\$500
Future Focused Education	Future Focused Education will boost youth mental health support through Youth Mental Health and Peer Support internships.	Albuquerque, Gallup, and Mountainair NM	\$500
University of New Mexico	The University of New Mexico will implement a support model to improve reading outcomes.	Alcalde, Ruidoso and Albuquerque NM	\$450
SMART Local Union No. 49 JATC	SMART Local Union No. 49 JATC will enhance and expand specialized HVAC apprenticeship training.	Bernalillo County NM	\$1,200
New Mexico Reentry Center	The New Mexico Reentry Center will provide job training for individuals facing employment barriers to due to past incarceration.	Bernalillo County NM	\$1,517
University of New Mexico	The University of New Mexico will support and expand teacher residency training.	Bernalillo County NM	\$512
Ethos Literacy	Ethos Literacy will increase adult literacy rates in Central New Mexico.	Bernalillo County NM	\$275
Centro Sávila Collaborative	The Centro Sávila Collaborative will enhance and expand the workforce of bilingual behavioral health professionals.	Bernalillo County NM	\$643
Paws and Stripes	Paws and Stripes will expand its suicide prevention program for veterans in New Mexico.	Bernalillo County NM	\$100

Bernalillo County Youth Services Center	Bernalillo County Youth Services Center will implement the Seven Challenges model to providing a continuum of care for youth exiting the short-term detention facility.	Bernalillo County NM	\$157
University of New Mexico	The University of New Mexico will purchase equipment to identify biomarkers of vascular disease in prediabetes.	Bernalillo County NM	\$818
University of New Mexico	The University of New Mexico will develop and implement a universal prevention and treatment campaign for alcohol use.	Bernalillo County NM	\$2,500
University of New Mexico	The University of New Mexico will purchase new equipment for pharmaceutical research into opioid alternatives.	Bernalillo County NM	\$3,000
Learning Alliance of New Mexico	The Learning Alliance of New Mexico will provide after school programming, paid-internships, workshops and trainings to prepare youth for higher education and the workforce.	Bernalillo County NM	\$30
New Mexico Department of Workforce Solutions	New Mexico Department of Workforce will increase pre-apprenticeship programs statewide in the construction and trade industries.	Bernalillo County NM	\$2,000
Southwest Institute for Transformational Community Schools	Southwest Institute for Transformational Community Schools will support schools in implementing the community school framework.	Bernalillo County, statewide NM	\$875
Communities In Schools of New Mexico	Communities In Schools of New Mexico will open Family Engagement Academies at least 14 additional Title 1 public schools in Santa Fe and Bernalillo Counties.	Bernalillo and Santa Fe Counties NM	\$210
Eastern New Mexico University-Roswell	Eastern New Mexico University-Roswell will align and update existing technical training programs to ensure they meet industry needs.	Chaves County NM	\$1,100
Clovis Community College	Clovis Community College will expand its Allied Health simulation lab to increase student capacity.	Clovis NM	\$880
New Mexico Alliance of Boys & Girls Clubs	New Mexico Alliance of Boys & Girls Clubs will build and enhanced mental health system of prevention and support for youth across New Mexico.	Club sites in Bernalillo, Chaves, Doña Ana, Eddy, Lincoln, McKinley, Otero, Rio Arriba, Sandoval, Santa Fe, San Juan, San Miguel, and Torrance Counties NM	\$636
City of Clovis	The City of Clovis will hire psychiatrists to meet behavioral health needs in Northeast New Mexico.	Curry, Quay, Debaca, Roosevelt and Union counties as well as Clovis, Fort Sumner and Portales NM	\$1,000
New Mexico State University	New Mexico State University will develop best practices for a statewide bilingual education framework.	Dona Ana County NM	\$250
Gadsden Independent School District	Gadsden Independent School District will implement a paid youth internship program for students.	Dona Ana County NM	\$250
Children's Reading Alliance	The Children's Reading Alliance will create a home-based literacy program to strengthen childhood reading.	Doña Ana County NM	\$389

Las Montañas Charter School	Las Montañas Charter School will open the Southern New Mexico Career Education Center.	Doña Ana County NM	\$435
Families and Youth Inc. Plus	Families and Youth Inc. Plus will provide behavioral health and child welfare workforce development and community engagement hubs.	Doña Ana County NM	\$825
Doña Ana Community College	Doña Ana Community College will provide wrap around services for health care students to increase retention.	Doña Ana County NM	\$500
New Mexico State University	New Mexico State University will purchase medical and healthcare simulation equipment for its new Nurse Anesthesiology Operating Room Training Suite.	Doña Ana County NM	\$1,500
Community Action Agency of Southern New Mexico	Community Action Agency of Southern New Mexico will provide two-generation social services for families.	Doña Ana, Grant, Sierra, Luna, Hidalgo, Otero Counties NM	\$250
Carlsbad Municipal Schools	Carlsbad Municipal Schools will modernize grades 6-12 career and technical education.	Eddy County NM	\$800
Local 412 Outreach and Education Foundation	The Local 412 Outreach and Education Foundation will provide skilled trades training to uplift high-poverty, high-incarceration communities in New Mexico.	Grants, Gallup, Silver City, and Zuni Pueblo NM	\$870
La Casa	La Casa will provide workforce development and social supports to domestic violence survivors.	Las Cruces NM	\$400
Lutheran Family Services Rocky Mountains	Lutheran Family Services Rocky Mountains will provide wrap-around job services for refugees and their families.	Las Cruces NM	\$150
New Mexico State University	New Mexico State University will establish the Artificial Intelligence Education Alliance to enhance K-12 AI education and prepare students for an AI-driven future.	Las Cruces anchor, but this is an alliance with partners across the state. NM	\$747
University of the Southwest	University of the Southwest will enhance the Bachelor of Business Administration in Energy Management program, focusing on access and internships.	Lea County NM	\$100
Dar a Luz Birth and Health Center	Dar A Luz Birth & Health Center will expand its birthing center to serve more patients.	Los Ranchos NM	\$2,063
Deming Public Schools	Deming Public Schools will gather community input to plan new career and technical education programing.	Luna County NM	\$125
Gallup Community Health	Gallup Community Health will expand its specialty care and behavior health services.	McKinley County NM	\$1,250
National Indian Youth Leadership Development Project	National Indian Youth Leadership Development Project will address mental and behavioral health disparities for Indigenous youth in New Mexico.	McKinley County NM	\$200
New Mexico State University Alamogordo	The New Mexico State University will improve facilities for their nursing program in Alamogordo.	Otero County NM	\$330
Pueblo of Acoma	The Pueblo of Acoma will construct a new senior public health complex.	Pueblo of Acoma NM	\$2,500

Pueblo of Zun	Pueblo of Zuni will hire an additional adult daycare aide and improve Elderly Center facilities.	Pueblo of Zuni NM	\$850
Mesalands Community College	Mesalands Community College will train skilled technicians for the energy workforce pipeline.	Quay County NM	\$4,000
Northern New Mexico College	Northern New Mexico College will expand health care career pathways.	Rio Arriba NM	\$40
Los Alamos National Laboratory Foundation	The Los Alamos National Laboratory Foundation's Inquiry Science Education Consortium will support inquiry-based learning.	Rio Arriba County, Sandoval County, Santa Fe County, Taos County, Mora County NM	\$500
Presbyterian Medical Services	Presbyterian Medical Services will renovate and expand its Rio Rancho facility.	Rio Rancho NM	\$2,000
Central New Mexico Community College	Central New Mexico Community College will expand training for clean energy and transmission-related technology.	Rio Rancho (Sandoval County) and CNM main campus in Albuquerque (Bernalillo County) NM	\$1,135
Roswell Independent School District	Roswell Independent School District will build up its offering of college and career pathways and improve student mental health services.	Roswell NM	\$390
San Juan College	San Juan College will purchase a Torchmate Cutting System, which is commonly used in manufacturing, construction, and welding.	San Juan County NM	\$85
Navajo Preparatory School	Navajo Preparatory School will enhance wellness and mental health support for Native American students.	San Juan County NM	\$480
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central New Mexico and Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Mountain Region	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central New Mexico and Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Mountain Region will fund a mentorship program for Native and rural youth.	San Juan and McKinley Counties NM	\$200
New Mexico Department of Workforce Solutions	New Mexico Department of Workforce Solutions will provide employment and training services to workers.	San Juan and McKinley Counties NM	\$2,000
Early Childhood Center of Excellence at Santa Fe Community College	Early Childhood Center of Excellence will expand APRENDE to boost early childhood educators statewide.	Santa Fe NM	\$201
Institute of American Indian Arts	The Institute of American Indian Arts will develop and launch a baccalaureate degree program in computer science.	Santa Fe NM	\$250
Pueblo of Pojoaque	The Pueblo of Pojoaque will expand its existing behavioral health facility.	Santa Fe County NM	\$2,304
Santa Fe Public Schools	Santa Fe Public Schools will enhance its Work-Based Learning program for high school students.	Santa Fe County NM	\$1,500
Santa Fe Boys & Girls Club	The Santa Fe Boys & Girls Club will enhance STEM education and job prospects for students.	Santa Fe, Las Vegas, Moriarty, and Edgewood NM	\$200
Las Cumbres Community Services	Las Cumbres Community Services will expand its Grandparents Raising Grandchildren program to serve families in need in northern New Mexico.	Santa Fe, Rio Arriba and Taos Counties NM	\$333

Three Rivers Education Foundation	Three Rivers Education Foundation will provide early childhood literacy training and online resources for families.	Shiprock, Farmington, Bloomfield, Aztec, Dulce, Chama, Cuba, Taos and Questa NM	\$250
Save the Children Federation	Save the Children Federation will enhance educational access and reduce achievement gaps for children in Southern New Mexico.	Sierra and San Juan counties NM	\$661
Dual Language Education of New Mexico	Dual Language Education of New Mexico will develop and implement culturally and linguistically responsive professional development programs related to literacy, biliteracy, and math.	Sierra, Grant, Luna, Doña Ana, and Hidalgo Counties NM	\$321
New Mexico Poison Control Center (Fiscal Agent: University of New Mexico)	The New Mexico Poison Control Center will expand its overdose and substance use disorder services and increase outreach to rural communities.	Statewide NM	\$1,484
New Mexico Department of Health	New Mexico Department of Health will hire disease intervention specialists to decrease the rates of syphilis in New Mexico.	Statewide NM	\$750
New Mexico State University	New Mexico State University will partner with the New Mexico Primary Care Training Consortium to increase residencies in rural areas.	Statewide NM	\$750
New Mexico State University	New Mexico State University will provide professional development to K-12 teachers across New Mexico.	Statewide NM	\$480
Early Childhood Center of Excellence at Santa Fe Community College	Early Childhood Center of Excellence will expand support for student parents across New Mexico's higher education institutions.	Statewide NM	\$273
New Mexico Highlands University Facundo Valdez School of Social Work	New Mexico Highlands University's Facundo Valdez School of Social Work will expand its social work programming through additional programs and outreach.	Statewide NM	\$1,327
New Mexico Health Care Authority	The New Mexico Health Care Authority will hire additional board-approved clinical supervisors to treat patients with substance use disorder.	Statewide NM	\$1,000
Best Buddies International Inc.	Best Buddies International will establish community-based inclusion services for students with intellectual and developmental disabilities.	Statewide NM	\$500
New Mexico Alliance of Boys & Girls Clubs	The New Mexico Alliance of Boys & Girls Clubs will prepare youth for post-high school opportunities through a job readiness curriculum.	Statewide NM	\$646
New Mexico 211, Inc	New Mexico 211 will expand services to better serve New Mexicans in need of social services.	Statewide NM	\$1,051
New Mexico Children Youth and Families Department	The New Mexico Children Youth and Families Department will purchase a mobile family resource center to provide services to families.	Statewide NM	\$1,500
New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology	New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology will enhance STEM education statewide through the NM Career STREAM initiative.	Statewide NM	\$1,517

Taos Behavioral Health/Nonviolence Works Inc.	Taos Behavioral Health/Nonviolence Works Inc. will provide mental health and family navigation services to families.	Taos NM	\$500
Taos Pueblo Health and Community Services	Taos Pueblo Health and Community Services will expand the Recovery Works! Program, its peer-led recovery program for Taos Pueblo tribal members.	Taos County NM	\$331
Taos Community Foundation	Taos Education Collaborative will provide Summer STEM Camps for students.	Taos County NM	\$130
Taos Health Systems, Inc.	Taos Health Systems will purchase robot-assisted surgical tools.	Taos and Colfax counties NM	\$1,161
Town of Estancia	Town of Estancia will purchase and equip a new ambulance.	Torrance County NM	\$300